

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Corbett Contracting, Inc. 1030 Napoleon Road Selma, NC 27576		Jymco Construction Co. Inc. 1586 Yelverton Grove Road Smithfield, NC 27577		Columbus Utilities, Inc. 6215 Hinsons Crossroads Fair Bluff, NC 28439		T.A. Loving Company PO Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533		Temple Grading and Constr. Co PO Box 1475 Lillington, NC 27546		Sandhills Contractors, Inc. PO Box 1 Sanford, NC 27331	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID															
2021 Bay Street and Elm Street Water System Improvements															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	12" RJ DI Waterline	220	LF	\$96.00	\$21,120.00	\$113.00	\$24,860.00	\$114.00	\$25,080.00	\$165.00	\$36,300.00	\$165.00	\$36,300.00	\$210.00	\$46,200.00
3	12" DI Waterline	1,700	LF	\$84.00	\$142,800.00	\$99.00	\$168,300.00	\$94.00	\$159,800.00	\$115.00	\$195,500.00	\$142.00	\$241,400.00	\$118.00	\$200,600.00
4	8" DI Waterline	240	LF	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$64.00	\$15,360.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$122.00	\$29,280.00	\$170.00	\$40,800.00
5	6" DI Waterline	380	LF	\$52.00	\$19,760.00	\$66.00	\$25,080.00	\$57.00	\$21,660.00	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$114.00	\$43,320.00	\$119.00	\$45,220.00
6	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	Ea	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$11,797.00	\$11,797.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	3	Ea	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,986.00	\$23,958.00	\$9,750.00	\$29,250.00	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,461.00	\$22,383.00
8	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2	Ea	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,957.00	\$13,914.00	\$8,325.00	\$16,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,188.00	\$14,376.00
9	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	Ea	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,302.00	\$6,302.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,053.00	\$6,053.00
10	12" Gate Valve & Box	4	Ea	\$3,610.00	\$14,440.00	\$4,822.00	\$19,288.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,398.00	\$17,592.00
11	6" Gate Valve & Box	9	Ea	\$1,420.00	\$12,780.00	\$2,444.00	\$21,996.00	\$1,875.00	\$16,875.00	\$2,050.00	\$18,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,847.00	\$16,623.00
12	6" 3-Way Hydrant	6	Ea	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,894.80	\$47,368.80	\$9,900.00	\$59,400.00	\$5,550.00	\$33,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$30,600.00	\$4,729.00	\$28,374.00
13	Remove Existing Hydrant	6	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$882.00	\$5,292.00
14	Fittings/Specials	5,000	Lbs	\$8.20	\$41,000.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$9.85	\$49,250.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$17.00	\$85,000.00	\$11.00	\$55,000.00
15	3/4" CTS Water Service	600	LF	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$27.50	\$16,500.00	\$32.50	\$19,500.00	\$51.00	\$30,600.00
16	3/4" Corporation Stop	23	Ea	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$685.00	\$15,755.00	\$1,125.00	\$25,875.00	\$920.00	\$21,160.00	\$322.00	\$7,406.00	\$962.00	\$22,126.00
17	3/4" Cutoffs @ Meters	46	Ea	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$276.00	\$12,696.00	\$225.00	\$10,350.00	\$405.00	\$18,630.00	\$109.00	\$5,014.00	\$318.00	\$14,628.00
18	Meter Boxes	23	Ea	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$965.00	\$22,195.00	\$190.00	\$4,370.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$102.00	\$2,346.00	\$221.00	\$5,083.00
19	3/4" Meter Setters	23	Ea	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$445.00	\$10,235.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$495.00	\$11,385.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$488.00	\$11,224.00
20	NCDOT Heavy Duty Pavement Patch	100	SY	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$179.00	\$17,900.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$330.00	\$33,000.00	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00
21	City of Dunn Standard Pavement Patch	350	SY	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$97.50	\$34,125.00	\$129.00	\$45,150.00	\$112.00	\$39,200.00
22	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,258.00	\$5,258.00
23	Remove & Replace Sidewalk	20	LF	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$128.50	\$2,570.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$152.00	\$3,040.00
24	#57 Washed Stone (As Needed)	300	Tons	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.50	\$12,750.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00
25	CABC	200	Tons	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$20.50	\$4,100.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
26	Remove and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00
27	Flowable Fill	250	CY	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$201.00	\$50,250.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$225.00	\$56,250.00	\$301.00	\$75,250.00
28	Wattles	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
29	Establish Vegetation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,336.00	\$6,336.00
30	24" Encasement by Bore & Jack Methods	100	LF	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$707.00	\$70,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00	\$620.00	\$62,000.00	\$875.00	\$87,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
31	4" DI Waterline	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$136.00	\$2,720.00
Total Base Bid					\$681,100.00		\$729,544.80		\$810,770.00		\$794,450.00		\$899,466.00		\$1,924,478.00

BID TABULATION

				Corbett Contracting, Inc. 1030 Napoleon Road Selma, NC 27576	Jymco Construction Co. Inc. 1586 Yelverton Grove Road Smithfield, NC 27577	Columbus Utilities, Inc. 6215 Hinsons Crossroads Fair Bluff, NC 28439	T.A. Loving Company PO Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533	Temple Grading and Constr. Co PO Box 1475 Lillington, NC 27546	Sandhills Contractors, Inc. PO Box 1 Sanford, NC 27331						
Alternate Bid Quantities (Additions)															
1	DR-18 12" Fusible PVC	175	LF	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$216.25	\$37,843.75	\$320.00	\$56,000.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$238.00	\$41,650.00
2	8" DIP Waterline	40	LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$74.00	\$2,960.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$122.00	\$4,880.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00
Total Alternate Bid Additions					\$37,400.00		\$40,803.75		\$58,560.00		\$48,150.00		\$57,380.00		\$48,450.00
Alternate Bid Quantities (Deletions)															
1	24" Steel Encasement by Bore & Jack	100	LF	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$707.00	\$70,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00	\$620.00	\$62,000.00	\$875.00	\$87,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
2	12" RJ DIP Waterline	80	LF	\$96.00	\$7,680.00	\$113.00	\$9,040.00	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$210.00	\$16,800.00
3	Cast Iron Specials	300	Lbs	\$8.20	\$2,460.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.85	\$2,955.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
Total Alternate Bid Deletions					\$52,640.00		\$81,840.00		\$142,075.00		\$75,950.00		\$105,800.00		\$1,020,100.00
Net Increase/Decrease for Alternate Bid					-\$15,240.00		-\$41,036.25		-\$83,515.00		-\$27,800.00		-\$48,420.00		-\$971,650.00

*Red Denotes Mathematical Error

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS CORRECT AND A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE BIDS SUBMITTED, THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2022.

DAVIS • MARTIN • POWELL & ASSOCIATES

By: 
 Randy L. McNeill, PE